
Tournament Results prepared at wwww.BowlMetrix.com/tournament_results/512

Tournament: Wyoming Junior Bowlers Tour 22-23 5
Organizer: Wyoming Junior Bowlers Tour

Division: General
Tournament Totals for the 'Single-Scratch' competition
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name Total +/-

1 Harley Redding 1052 -148

2 Ethan Drog 984 -216

3 Brek Strobel 1203 3

4 Drue Hutmacher 1140 -60

5 Justin Fichter 1128 -72

6 Gregory Nieto Jr 1056 -144

7 Jacob Fox 1014 -186

8 Ethan Lester 1013 -187

9 Landen Evans 1008 -192

10 Elliot Guidry 1003 -197

11 Logan Andrews 989 -211

12 William Linden 984 -216

13 Quintin Gibbs 964 -236

14 Shantel Anderson 959 -241

15 Dawson Peters 948 -252

16 Shane Hatzenbiler 928 -272

17 Juliann Amende 927 -273

18 Carter Herther 925 -275

19 Jordan Mack 884 -316

20 Taylor Oliver 868 -332

21 Connor Giertych 866 -334

22 Zachary Wiseman 865 -335

23 Riley Engstrom 864 -336



# Name Total +/-

24 Westen Niziolek 858 -342

25 EllyAna Hale 857 -343

26 Gillianne Ostermiller 852 -348

27 Jackson Richard 850 -350

28 Josilin Drog 844 -356

29 Landen Fink 840 -360

30 Carson Andrews 795 -405

31 Abbie Ferguson 792 -408

32 Katy Wolf 789 -411

33 Gabriel Morgan 780 -420

34 Alexis Kreiger 777 -423

35 Shean Hatfield 770 -430

36 Tobias Frey 762 -438

37 Tye Gorder 727 -473

38 Wiatt Colby 722 -478

39 Gunnar Hartman 718 -482

40 Carlee Byrd 699 -501

41 Shylee McPheeters 632 -568

42 Regan Anderson 619 -581

43 Dakota Kreiger 616 -584

44 Riley Fellon 549 -651

45 Koltin Colby 381 -819



Division: General
Competition: Single-Scratch, Block: Qualifying
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Block +/-

1 Brek Strobel 166 223 202 208 203 201 1203 3

2 Drue Hutmacher 176 170 235 207 193 159 1140 -60

3 Justin Fichter 172 162 194 202 153 245 1128 -72

4 Gregory Nieto Jr 145 168 147 197 190 209 1056 -144

5 Harley Redding 146 159 192 158 212 185 1052 -148

6 Jacob Fox 156 198 146 143 157 214 1014 -186

7 Ethan Lester 157 166 179 173 144 194 1013 -187

8 Landen Evans 190 142 156 160 201 159 1008 -192

9 Elliot Guidry 139 174 174 152 198 166 1003 -197

10 Logan Andrews 197 156 124 171 169 172 989 -211

T11 Ethan Drog 196 138 177 152 155 166 984 -216

T11 William Linden 153 160 147 163 150 211 984 -216

12 Quintin Gibbs 147 139 185 132 151 210 964 -236

13 Shantel Anderson 131 144 160 172 171 181 959 -241

14 Dawson Peters 147 163 166 148 178 146 948 -252

15 Shane Hatzenbiler 133 146 175 158 170 146 928 -272

16 Juliann Amende 155 126 168 139 183 156 927 -273

17 Carter Herther 138 160 163 173 142 149 925 -275

18 Jordan Mack 146 163 142 86 158 189 884 -316

19 Taylor Oliver 142 115 148 144 132 187 868 -332

20 Connor Giertych 117 163 154 151 140 141 866 -334

21 Zachary Wiseman 152 154 134 149 142 134 865 -335

22 Riley Engstrom 142 175 157 107 126 157 864 -336

23 Westen Niziolek 125 142 135 138 162 156 858 -342

24 EllyAna Hale 124 141 157 137 163 135 857 -343

25 Gillianne Ostermiller 149 136 114 133 175 145 852 -348



# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Block +/-

26 Jackson Richard 132 132 111 176 158 141 850 -350

27 Josilin Drog 176 128 125 160 127 128 844 -356

28 Landen Fink 125 139 165 136 130 145 840 -360

29 Carson Andrews 125 109 158 145 138 120 795 -405

30 Abbie Ferguson 158 119 121 149 139 106 792 -408

31 Katy Wolf 108 142 108 110 165 156 789 -411

32 Gabriel Morgan 130 140 119 111 145 135 780 -420

33 Alexis Kreiger 132 136 139 134 111 125 777 -423

34 Shean Hatfield 116 126 139 145 108 136 770 -430

35 Tobias Frey 106 113 125 122 132 164 762 -438

36 Tye Gorder 86 151 139 107 112 132 727 -473

37 Wiatt Colby 134 118 94 134 117 125 722 -478

38 Gunnar Hartman 128 86 119 127 137 121 718 -482

39 Carlee Byrd 102 79 149 104 141 124 699 -501

40 Shylee McPheeters 116 115 84 118 93 106 632 -568

41 Regan Anderson 70 113 98 116 96 126 619 -581

42 Dakota Kreiger 55 108 128 114 103 108 616 -584

43 Riley Fellon 92 117 77 72 118 73 549 -651

44 Koltin Colby 60 55 73 56 60 77 381 -819



Division: General
Competition: Single-Scratch, Block: Cutline before Finals
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name Cutline Total +/-

1 Brek Strobel 1203 3

2 Drue Hutmacher 1140 -60

3 Justin Fichter 1128 -72

4 Gregory Nieto Jr 1056 -144

5 Harley Redding 1052 -148

6 Jacob Fox 1014 -186

7 Ethan Lester 1013 -187

8 Landen Evans 1008 -192

9 Elliot Guidry 1003 -197

10 Logan Andrews 989 -211

T11 Ethan Drog 984 -216

T11 William Linden 984 -216

12 Quintin Gibbs 964 -236

13 Shantel Anderson 959 -241

14 Dawson Peters 948 -252

15 Shane Hatzenbiler 928 -272

16 Juliann Amende 927 -273

17 Carter Herther 925 -275

18 Jordan Mack 884 -316

19 Taylor Oliver 868 -332

20 Connor Giertych 866 -334

21 Zachary Wiseman 865 -335

22 Riley Engstrom 864 -336

23 Westen Niziolek 858 -342

24 EllyAna Hale 857 -343

25 Gillianne Ostermiller 852 -348



# Name Cutline Total +/-

26 Jackson Richard 850 -350

27 Josilin Drog 844 -356

28 Landen Fink 840 -360

29 Carson Andrews 795 -405

30 Abbie Ferguson 792 -408

31 Katy Wolf 789 -411

Cutline

32 Gabriel Morgan 780 -420

33 Alexis Kreiger 777 -423

34 Shean Hatfield 770 -430

35 Tobias Frey 762 -438

36 Tye Gorder 727 -473

37 Wiatt Colby 722 -478

38 Gunnar Hartman 718 -482

39 Carlee Byrd 699 -501

40 Shylee McPheeters 632 -568

41 Regan Anderson 619 -581

42 Dakota Kreiger 616 -584

43 Riley Fellon 549 -651

44 Koltin Colby 381 -819



Division: General
Competition: Single-Scratch, Block: Finals
* = Qualified this tournament

Round/Match High Seed Low Seed

R1-1 *Winner* [1]Brek Strobel [188] [32]Katy Wolf [112]

R1-2 *Winner* [17]Juliann Amende [139] [16]Shane Hatzenbiler [138]

R1-3 [8]Landen Evans [133] *Winner* [25]EllyAna Hale [149]

R1-4 *Winner* [9]Elliot Guidry [177] [24]Westen Niziolek [175]

R1-5 *Winner* [4]Gregory Nieto Jr [187] [29]Landen Fink [158]

R1-6 *Winner* [13]Quintin Gibbs [134] [20]Taylor Oliver [121]

R1-7 [28]Josilin Drog [182] *Winner* [5]Harley Redding [257]

R1-8 *Winner* [12]William Linden [176] [21]Connor Giertych [153]

R1-9 [31]Abbie Ferguson [125] *Winner* [2]Drue Hutmacher [160]

R1-10 *Winner* [15]Dawson Peters [199] [18]Carter Herther [113]

R1-11 *Winner* [7]Ethan Lester [201] [26]Gillianne Ostermiller [171]

R1-12 *Winner* [10]Logan Andrews [162] [23]Riley Engstrom [139]

R1-13 [30]Carson Andrews [156] *Winner* [3]Justin Fichter [198]

R1-14 *Winner* [19]Jordan Mack [152] [14]Shantel Anderson [141]

R1-15 *Winner* [6]Jacob Fox [170] [27]Jackson Richard [137]

R1-16 [22]Zachary Wiseman [115] *Winner* [11]Ethan Drog [175]

R2-1 *Winner* [1]Brek Strobel [244] [17]Juliann Amende [159]

R2-2 *Winner* [25]EllyAna Hale [191] [9]Elliot Guidry [180]

R2-3 *Winner* [13]Quintin Gibbs [201] [4]Gregory Nieto Jr [132]

R2-4 [12]William Linden [186] *Winner* [5]Harley Redding [229]

R2-5 *Winner* [15]Dawson Peters [171] [2]Drue Hutmacher [159]

R2-6 [7]Ethan Lester [156] *Winner* [10]Logan Andrews [161]

R2-7 [19]Jordan Mack [183] *Winner* [3]Justin Fichter [218]

R2-8 *Winner* [11]Ethan Drog [190] [6]Jacob Fox [176]

R3-1 [1]Brek Strobel [156] *Winner* [25]EllyAna Hale [170]

R3-2 [13]Quintin Gibbs [173] *Winner* [5]Harley Redding [179]



Round/Match High Seed Low Seed

R3-3 *Winner* [15]Dawson Peters [221] [10]Logan Andrews [159]

R3-4 [3]Justin Fichter [116] *Winner* [11]Ethan Drog [188]

R4-1 *Winner* [5]Harley Redding [183] [25]EllyAna Hale [171]

R4-2 *Winner* [11]Ethan Drog [219] [15]Dawson Peters [125]

R5-1 *Winner* [5]Harley Redding [201] [11]Ethan Drog [151]



Division: General
Tournament Totals for the 'Singles - Handicap' competition
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Scr Hdcp Total +/-

1 Justin Fichter 213 203 235 243 194 286 1128 246 1374 -72

2 William Linden 217 224 211 227 214 275 984 384 1368 -216

3 Elliot Guidry 199 234 234 212 258 226 1003 360 1363 -197

4 Logan Andrews 258 217 185 232 230 233 989 366 1355 -211

5 Brek Strobel 186 243 222 228 223 221 1203 120 1323 3

6 Dawson Peters 207 223 226 208 238 206 948 360 1308 -252

T7 Gregory Nieto Jr 186 209 188 238 231 250 1056 246 1302 -144

T7 Tobias Frey 196 203 215 212 222 254 762 540 1302 -438

8 Carter Herther 200 222 225 235 204 211 925 372 1297 -275

9 Quintin Gibbs 201 193 239 186 205 264 964 324 1288 -236

10 Landen Evans 236 188 202 206 247 205 1008 276 1284 -192

T11 Drue Hutmacher 196 190 255 227 213 179 1140 120 1260 -60

T11 Ethan Drog 242 184 223 198 201 212 984 276 1260 -216

T11 Riley Engstrom 208 241 223 173 192 223 864 396 1260 -336

12 Gillianne Ostermiller 216 203 181 200 242 212 852 402 1254 -348

13 EllyAna Hale 187 204 220 200 226 198 857 378 1235 -343

14 Ethan Lester 193 202 215 209 180 230 1013 216 1229 -187

15 Jackson Richard 195 195 174 239 221 204 850 378 1228 -350

16 Juliann Amende 205 176 218 189 233 206 927 300 1227 -273

17 Landen Fink 189 203 229 200 194 209 840 384 1224 -360

18 Alexis Kreiger 206 210 213 208 185 199 777 444 1221 -423

19 Jacob Fox 190 232 180 177 191 248 1014 204 1218 -186

20 Westen Niziolek 182 199 192 195 219 213 858 342 1200 -342

21 Regan Anderson 165 208 193 211 191 221 619 570 1189 -581

22 Riley Fellon 198 223 183 178 224 179 549 636 1185 -651

23 Dakota Kreiger 149 202 222 208 197 202 616 564 1180 -584



# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Scr Hdcp Total +/-

24 Shane Hatzenbiler 174 187 216 199 211 187 928 246 1174 -272

25 Taylor Oliver 192 165 198 194 182 237 868 300 1168 -332

26 Carson Andrews 185 169 218 205 198 180 795 360 1155 -405

27 Connor Giertych 165 211 202 199 188 189 866 288 1154 -334

28 Shean Hatfield 178 188 201 207 170 198 770 372 1142 -430

29 Zachary Wiseman 198 200 180 195 188 180 865 276 1141 -335

30 Gunnar Hartman 198 156 189 197 207 191 718 420 1138 -482

31 Carlee Byrd 175 152 222 177 214 197 699 438 1137 -501

32 Abbie Ferguson 215 176 178 206 196 163 792 342 1134 -408

33 Katy Wolf 161 195 161 163 218 209 789 318 1107 -411

34 Wiatt Colby 198 182 158 198 181 189 722 384 1106 -478

35 Koltin Colby 180 175 193 176 180 197 381 720 1101 -819

36 Gabriel Morgan 150 160 139 131 165 155 780 120 900 -420

37 Josilin Drog 176 128 125 160 127 128 844 0 844 -356



Division: General
Competition: Singles - Handicap, Block: Handicap
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Scr Hdcp Total +/-

1 Justin Fichter 213 203 235 243 194 286 1128 246 1374 -72

2 William Linden 217 224 211 227 214 275 984 384 1368 -216

3 Elliot Guidry 199 234 234 212 258 226 1003 360 1363 -197

4 Logan Andrews 258 217 185 232 230 233 989 366 1355 -211

5 Brek Strobel 186 243 222 228 223 221 1203 120 1323 3

6 Dawson Peters 207 223 226 208 238 206 948 360 1308 -252

T7 Gregory Nieto Jr 186 209 188 238 231 250 1056 246 1302 -144

T7 Tobias Frey 196 203 215 212 222 254 762 540 1302 -438

8 Carter Herther 200 222 225 235 204 211 925 372 1297 -275

9 Quintin Gibbs 201 193 239 186 205 264 964 324 1288 -236

10 Landen Evans 236 188 202 206 247 205 1008 276 1284 -192

T11 Drue Hutmacher 196 190 255 227 213 179 1140 120 1260 -60

T11 Ethan Drog 242 184 223 198 201 212 984 276 1260 -216

T11 Riley Engstrom 208 241 223 173 192 223 864 396 1260 -336

12 Gillianne Ostermiller 216 203 181 200 242 212 852 402 1254 -348

13 EllyAna Hale 187 204 220 200 226 198 857 378 1235 -343

14 Ethan Lester 193 202 215 209 180 230 1013 216 1229 -187

15 Jackson Richard 195 195 174 239 221 204 850 378 1228 -350

16 Juliann Amende 205 176 218 189 233 206 927 300 1227 -273

17 Landen Fink 189 203 229 200 194 209 840 384 1224 -360

18 Alexis Kreiger 206 210 213 208 185 199 777 444 1221 -423

19 Jacob Fox 190 232 180 177 191 248 1014 204 1218 -186

20 Westen Niziolek 182 199 192 195 219 213 858 342 1200 -342

21 Regan Anderson 165 208 193 211 191 221 619 570 1189 -581

22 Riley Fellon 198 223 183 178 224 179 549 636 1185 -651

23 Dakota Kreiger 149 202 222 208 197 202 616 564 1180 -584



# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Scr Hdcp Total +/-

24 Shane Hatzenbiler 174 187 216 199 211 187 928 246 1174 -272

25 Taylor Oliver 192 165 198 194 182 237 868 300 1168 -332

26 Carson Andrews 185 169 218 205 198 180 795 360 1155 -405

27 Connor Giertych 165 211 202 199 188 189 866 288 1154 -334

28 Shean Hatfield 178 188 201 207 170 198 770 372 1142 -430

29 Zachary Wiseman 198 200 180 195 188 180 865 276 1141 -335

30 Gunnar Hartman 198 156 189 197 207 191 718 420 1138 -482

31 Carlee Byrd 175 152 222 177 214 197 699 438 1137 -501

32 Abbie Ferguson 215 176 178 206 196 163 792 342 1134 -408

33 Katy Wolf 161 195 161 163 218 209 789 318 1107 -411

34 Wiatt Colby 198 182 158 198 181 189 722 384 1106 -478

35 Koltin Colby 180 175 193 176 180 197 381 720 1101 -819

36 Gabriel Morgan 150 160 139 131 165 155 780 120 900 -420

37 Josilin Drog 176 128 125 160 127 128 844 0 844 -356



Division: General
Tournament Totals for the 'Singles - Junior Gold' competition
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total +/- Qualified



Division: General
Competition: Singles - Junior Gold, Block: Junior Gold
* = Qualified this tournament

# Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total +/- Qualified





Division: General
Awards

Award Bowler Amount

General Scholarship Harley Redding $714

General Scholarship Ethan Drog $357

General Scholarship EllyAna Hale $238

General Scholarship Dawson Peters $178

General Scholarship Quintin Gibbs $143

General Scholarship Justin Fichter $96

General Scholarship William Linden $48

General Scholarship Elliot Guidry $32

General Scholarship Logan Andrews $24


